10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)

HOUSE BILL 3541

An Act relating to

By: Caldwell

AS INTRODUCED

higher education; providing

intent of Legislature regarding adoption of certain
policy; providing for codification; and providing an

effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW
in the Oklahoma Statutes a
is created a duplication i

It is the intent of th

A new section of law to be codified

s Section 3247 of Title 70, unless there

n numbering, reads as follows:

e Legislature that the Oklahoma State

Regents for Higher Education adopt a policy for each institution

within The Oklahoma State System of Higher Education that requires

any student charged with a school violation to receive full due

process protection prior t

o0 discipline.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1,

56-2-9466 AM

Reg. No. 9466

01/02/18

2018.

Page 1




