1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)
3	HOUSE BILL 3541 By: Caldwell
4	
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	An Act relating to higher education; providing
8	intent of Legislature regarding adoption of certain policy; providing for codification; and providing an
9	effective date.
10	
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
13	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
14	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 3247 of Title 70, unless there
15	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
16	It is the intent of the Legislature that the Oklahoma State
17	Regents for Higher Education adopt a policy for each institution
18	within The Oklahoma State System of Higher Education that requires
19	any student charged with a school violation to receive full due
20	process protection prior to discipline.
21	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2018.
22	
23	56-2-9466 AM 01/02/18
24	

Req. No. 9466 Page 1